XDHS =

Local Office Contact List

Child Welfare Contracted Providers

Frovider Support
District County Branch
1 Clatsop Astoria CW astoria.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Columbia St. Helens CW sthelens.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Tillamook Tillamook CW tillamook.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
2 Multnomah Alberta CW N/NE alberta.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Child Welfare Hotline hotline.Contractlnvoices@state.or.us
East CW east.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Gresham CW gresham.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Midtown CW midtown.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
3 Marion Marion CW marion.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Polk Polk CW polk.Contractlnvoices@state.or.us
Yambhill Yambhill CW yamhill.ContractInvoices@state.or.us
4 Linn Albany CW albany.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Benton Corvallis CW corvallis.Contractlnvoices@state.or.us
Lincoln Newport CW newport.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
5 Lane Eugene CW eugene.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
6 Douglas Roseburg CW roseburg.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Reedsport CW reedsport.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
7 Coos Coos Bay/North Bend CW coos.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Curry Gold Beach CW curry.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
8 Josephine Grants Pass CW josephine.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Jackson Medford CW jackson.Contractlnvoices@state.or.us
9 Gilliam Condon CW gilliam.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Hood River Hood River CW hoodriver.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Wasco The Dalles CW wasco.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
10 Deschutes Bend CW deschutes.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Jefferson Madras CW jefferson.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Crook Prineville CW crook.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
11 |Klamath Klamath Falls CW klamath.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Lake Lakeview CW lakeview.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
12 Morrow Boardman CW boardman.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Umatilla Hermiston CW hermiston.Contractlnvoices@state.or.us
Pendleton CW pendleton.Contractlnvoices@state.or.us
13 |Baker Baker City CW baker.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Wallowa Enterprise CW enterprise.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
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Child Welfare Contracted Providers

FProvider Support
Union La Grande CW lagrande.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
14 |Harney Burns CW burns.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Grant John Day CW johnday.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Malheur Ontario CW ontario.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
15 |Clackamas North Clackamas CW northclackamas.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Oregon City CW oregoncity.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
16 Washington Beaverton CW beaverton.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Hillsboro CW hillsboro.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Tigard Admin Office
SOC Contracts ONLY tigard.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Tribal tribal.Contractinvoices@state.or.us
Note: If child is in tribal custody, but case is open to a Local DHS Office, submit to office listed on your service authorization
88 Coquille
87 Umatilla
86 Warm Springs
90 Siletz
85 Grande Ronde
89 Klamath
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